La Plata Electric Association, Inc
Donations, Sponsorships and Scholarships

2020

Unclaimed Capital Credits
Activity / Organization
2020 LINEMAN SCHOLARSHIP
COLORADO MESA UNIVERSITY
EDUCATIONAL GRANT - ROUND UP
ASPIRE MEDICAL SERVICES AND EDUCATION
DANCING SPIRIT COMMUNITY ARTS CENTER
DURANGO ARTS CENTER
DURANGO BOTANIC GARDENS
DURANGO FILM INSTITUTE
FORT LEWIS MESA PTO
RIVERVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PTO
SAN JUAN SYMPHONY YOUTH ORCHESTRA
THE HIVE DGO
FALL 2020 TUITION
COLORADO SCHOOL OF MINES
FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY NORTHERN
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER
UNIVERSITY OF PUGET SOUND
GED TESTING SCHOLARSHIP
DURANGO ADULT EDUCATION CENTER
LPEA GED TESTING SCHOLARSHIP 2020
PAGOSA ADULT LEARNING SERVICES
SPECIAL PROJECT GRANT
ARCHULETA COUNTY EDUCATION CENTER
ARCHULETA SCHOOL DISTRICT JT50
FOUNDATION FOR ARCHULETA COUNTY ED
WILDFIRE ADAPTED PARTNERSHIP
SPRING 2020 TUITION
COLORADO SCHOOL OF MINES
FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
GRAND CANYON COLLEGE
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY NORTHERN
NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY
SAN JUAN COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER
UNIVERSITY OF PUGET SOUND
Grand Total

Amount

12,000.00

19,272.00
3,000
3,672
5,000

200
1,500
500
400
3,000
2,000

30,500.00

3,500

14,000
2,500
7,000
3,500
1,400.00

700.00

27,000.00
10,000
10,000

2,000
5,000
29,500.00
3,500
3,500
3,500
2,500
3,500
2,500
7,000
3,500
120,372.00



LOCAL RENEWABLE GEN FUND GRANT

UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST FELLOWSHIP OF DGO

Other Donations / Sponsorships
Organization / Activity
4CORE
GHG EMISSIONS SUMMIT SPONSORSHIP
ADAPTIVE SPORTS ASSOCIATION
SPONSORSHIP - DAVE SPENCER SKI CLASSIC
ARCHULETA COUNTY JR LIVESTOCK AUCTION
2020 ARCH COUNTY JR LIVESTOCK SALE
BAYFIELD HIGH SCHOOL AFTER PROM
SPONSORSHOP - 2020 AFTER PROM
BAYFIELD HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS BASKETBALL
SPONSORSHIP - ANNUAL ATHLETICS SUPPORT
BAYFIELD PTSA VIRTUAL COLOR RUN
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 COLOR RUN
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF LA PLATA COUNTY
2020 STEM ED FUNDRAISER
SPONSORSHIP - DAY OF GIVING 2020 STEM
COLORADO ELECTRIC EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE
SPONSORSHIP - WILDFIRE RELIEF FUND 2020
COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS INC
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 FEST OF TREES
CREA MANAGERS ASSOCIATION
2019 DUES AND 4-H SPONSORSHIP
2020 CO STATE FAIR SPONSORSHIP
CREA CARE DONATION

DURANGO AREA YOUTH HOCKEY ASSOCIATION
SPONSORSHIP - AREA YOUTH HOCKEY
DURANGO ARTS CENTER
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 ART FEST
DURANGO COMMUNITY AFTER PROM ASSN
SPONSORSHIP - ANNL SUPPORT AFTER PROM
DURANGO DEVO INC
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 PROGRAM SUPPORT
DURANGO ELKS LODGE BPOE #507
SPONSORSHIP - ANNL SUPPORT FREE THROW
DURANGO FOOD BANK
2020 FOOD DRIVE MATCH FUNDS
DURANGO GUN CLUB
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 SIGHT IN DAYS
DURANGO YOUTH BASEBALL
SPONSORSHIP - YOUTH BASEBALL 2020

S 18,000.00
Amount
S 1,000.00
S 300.00
S 2,000.00
S 500.00
S 450.00
S 1,000.00
S 9,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
S 500.00
S 1,000.00
S 986.00
243.00
743.00
S 119.85
S 300.00
S 250.00
S 500.00
S 5,000.00
S 500.00
S 2,000.00
S 500.00
S 1,500.00



ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
SPONSORSHIP - ENERGY EFFICIENCY KIT PROG
FOOD SYSTEM/FOOD EQUITY COALITION
2020 FOOD DRIVE MATCH
FOUR CORNERS BROADCASTING
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 LIGHTS CONTEST
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE
SPONSORSHIP - SHOP WITH A COP 2020
HOME BUILDERS ASSN OF SW COLORADO
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 ANNL GOLF TOURNAMENT
LED LIGHT BULB HANDOUTS

KIWANIS CLUB OF DURANGO
SPONSORSHIP - ANNUAL GOLF TOURNAMENT
LA PLATA
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 CHUCK WAGON COOK OFF
SPONSORSHIP - ANNUAL SUPPORT
LA PLATA COUNTY 4
SPONSORSHIP - ANNL SUPPORT JUDGING TEAM
LA PLATA COUNTY FAIR
2020 FAIR AUCTION AND ADD ONS
LA PLATA COUNTY SEARCH AND RESCUE

SPONSORSHIP - SNOWDOWN PANCAKE BREAKFAST

LA PLATA OPEN SPACE CONSERVANCY (LPOSC)

20/21 SPONSORSHIP ANNUAL EVENT
LA PLATA YOUTH SERVICES

SPONSORSHIP - 2020 SPLASH & DASH
LOAVES AND FISHES OF ARCHULETA CNTY

DONATION ON BEHALF OF BOB LYNCH
MANNA THE DURANGO SOUP KITCHEN

DONATIONS ON BEHALF OF TIM W & JOE L
MERCY HEALTH FOUNDATION

SPONSORSHIP - JOURNEY OF HOPE 5K

SPONSORSHIP - SOUP FOR THE SOUL
MUSIC IN THE MOUNTAINS

SPONSORSHIP - ANNL EVENT SUPPORT
PAGOSA SPRINGS YOUTH FOOTBALL

SPONSORSHIP - YOUTH SPORTS 2020-21
PAGOSA YOUTH SOCCER

SPONSORSHIP - YOUTH ATHLETICS 2020-21
PINE RIVER SHARES

DONATION ON BEHALF OF RACHEL LANDIS

SPONSORSHIP - HOLIDAY HELPERS EVENT
POWERHOUSE SCIENCE CENTER

SPONSORSHIP - 2020-2021 SCIENCE EXHIBITS
PURGATORY SKI CLUB

SPONSORSHIP - 2020 WINTER SPORTS

1,000.00
2,000.00
500.00
1,500.00
350.00
2,303.42
250.00
1,000.00
500.00
500.00
350.00
2,544.00
750.00
1,000.00
500.00
80.00
160.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,080.00
80.00
2,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00



SALVATION ARMY
SPONSORSHIP - GREEN CHILI LUNCH
SAN JUAN BOCES INSPIRE INNOVATION
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 SCIENCE FAIR
SANTAS HELPING HAND
EMPLOYEE PAYROLL DONATIONS
SILVER STATION INC
FOOD DRIVE TOTES FOR GROCERIES
SNOWDOWN FOLLIES PATRON
2020 FOLLIES SPONSORSHIP TABLE
THE PAGOSA SPRINGS SUN PUBLISHING INC
SPONSORSHIP - YOUTH/STUDENT PROGRAM
THE RIVER CHURCH
SPONSORSHIP - EVENT SUPPORT 2020
TOWN OF BAYFIELD
SPONSORSHIP - HOLIDAY LIGHT CONTEST
TOWN OF PAGOSA SPRINGS
SPONSORSHIP - HOLIDAY LIGHT CONTEST 2020
SPONSORSHIP - YOUTH SPORTS 2020
UNITED WAY OF SW COLORADO
2020 CHARITY GOLF CLASSIC 2 EE
VILLAGE AID PROJECT
SPONSORSHIP - VILLAGE AID PROJECT
LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPORT
THE PEAK DELI
RAMONS MEXICAN RESTAURANT
MACHOS FAST MEXICAN FOOD AND DRINK
BART'S NEW YORK DELI
CITY MARKET
Grand Total

2,500.00
1,500.00
2,215.00
1,294.11
250.00
1,000.00
250.00
500.00
2,300.00
500.00
1,800.00
1,300.00
500.00
2,789.01
636.75
44.39
1,959.31
20.76

127.80
75,671.39



