La Plata Electric Association, Inc Donations, Sponsorships and Scholarships 2020

Unclaimed Capital Credits

Activity / Organization	Amount	
2020 LINEMAN SCHOLARSHIP	\$	12,000.00
COLORADO MESA UNIVERSITY	<u> </u>	12,000.00
EDUCATIONAL GRANT - ROUND UP	\$	19,272.00
ASPIRE MEDICAL SERVICES AND EDUCATION		3,000
DANCING SPIRIT COMMUNITY ARTS CENTER		3,672
DURANGO ARTS CENTER		5,000
DURANGO BOTANIC GARDENS		200
DURANGO FILM INSTITUTE		1,500
FORT LEWIS MESA PTO		500
RIVERVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PTO		400
SAN JUAN SYMPHONY YOUTH ORCHESTRA		3,000
THE HIVE DGO		2,000
FALL 2020 TUITION	\$	30,500.00
COLORADO SCHOOL OF MINES		3,500
FORT LEWIS COLLEGE		14,000
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY NORTHERN		2,500
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER		7,000
UNIVERSITY OF PUGET SOUND		3,500
GED TESTING SCHOLARSHIP	\$	1,400.00
DURANGO ADULT EDUCATION CENTER		
LPEA GED TESTING SCHOLARSHIP 2020	\$	700.00
PAGOSA ADULT LEARNING SERVICES		
SPECIAL PROJECT GRANT	\$	27,000.00
ARCHULETA COUNTY EDUCATION CENTER		10,000
ARCHULETA SCHOOL DISTRICT JT50		10,000
FOUNDATION FOR ARCHULETA COUNTY ED		2,000
WILDFIRE ADAPTED PARTNERSHIP		5,000
SPRING 2020 TUITION	\$	29,500.00
COLORADO SCHOOL OF MINES		3,500
FORT LEWIS COLLEGE		3,500
GRAND CANYON COLLEGE		3,500
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY NORTHERN		2,500
NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY		3,500
SAN JUAN COLLEGE		2,500
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER		7,000
UNIVERSITY OF PUGET SOUND		3,500
Grand Total	\$	120,372.00

LOCAL RENEWABLE GEN FUND GRANT

UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST FELLOWSHIP OF DGO

\$ 18,000.00

Other Donations / Sponsorships			
Organization / Activity		Amount	
4CORE	\$	1,000.00	
GHG EMISSIONS SUMMIT SPONSORSHIP			
ADAPTIVE SPORTS ASSOCIATION	\$	300.00	
SPONSORSHIP - DAVE SPENCER SKI CLASSIC			
ARCHULETA COUNTY JR LIVESTOCK AUCTION	\$	2,000.00	
2020 ARCH COUNTY JR LIVESTOCK SALE			
BAYFIELD HIGH SCHOOL AFTER PROM	\$	500.00	
SPONSORSHOP - 2020 AFTER PROM			
BAYFIELD HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS BASKETBALL	\$	450.00	
SPONSORSHIP - ANNUAL ATHLETICS SUPPORT			
BAYFIELD PTSA VIRTUAL COLOR RUN	\$	1,000.00	
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 COLOR RUN			
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF LA PLATA COUNTY	\$	9,000.00	
2020 STEM ED FUNDRAISER		4,000.00	
SPONSORSHIP - DAY OF GIVING 2020 STEM		5,000.00	
COLORADO ELECTRIC EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE	\$	500.00	
SPONSORSHIP - WILDFIRE RELIEF FUND 2020			
COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS INC	\$	1,000.00	
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 FEST OF TREES			
CREA MANAGERS ASSOCIATION	\$	986.00	
2019 DUES AND 4-H SPONSORSHIP		243.00	
2020 CO STATE FAIR SPONSORSHIP		743.00	
CREA CARE DONATION	\$	119.85	
DURANGO AREA YOUTH HOCKEY ASSOCIATION	\$	300.00	
SPONSORSHIP - AREA YOUTH HOCKEY			
DURANGO ARTS CENTER	\$	250.00	
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 ART FEST			
DURANGO COMMUNITY AFTER PROM ASSN	\$	500.00	
SPONSORSHIP - ANNL SUPPORT AFTER PROM			
DURANGO DEVO INC	\$	5,000.00	
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 PROGRAM SUPPORT			
DURANGO ELKS LODGE BPOE #507	\$	500.00	
SPONSORSHIP - ANNL SUPPORT FREE THROW			
DURANGO FOOD BANK	\$	2,000.00	
2020 FOOD DRIVE MATCH FUNDS		-	
DURANGO GUN CLUB	\$	500.00	
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 SIGHT IN DAYS	•		
DURANGO YOUTH BASEBALL	\$	1,500.00	
SPONSORSHIP - YOUTH BASEBALL 2020			

ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER FORT LEWIS COLLEGE	\$	1,000.00
SPONSORSHIP - ENERGY EFFICIENCY KIT PROG		
FOOD SYSTEM/FOOD EQUITY COALITION	\$	2,000.00
2020 FOOD DRIVE MATCH		
FOUR CORNERS BROADCASTING	\$	500.00
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 LIGHTS CONTEST		4 500 00
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE	\$	1,500.00
SPONSORSHIP - SHOP WITH A COP 2020	.	350.00
HOME BUILDERS ASSN OF SW COLORADO SPONSORSHIP - 2020 ANNI GOLF TOURNAMENT	\$	350.00
LED LIGHT BULB HANDOUTS	\$	2,303.42
LED LIGHT BOLD HANDOOTS	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	2,303.42
KIWANIS CLUB OF DURANGO	\$	250.00
SPONSORSHIP - ANNUAL GOLF TOURNAMENT		
LA PLATA	\$	1,000.00
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 CHUCK WAGON COOK OFF		500.00
SPONSORSHIP - ANNUAL SUPPORT		500.00
LA PLATA COUNTY 4	\$	350.00
SPONSORSHIP - ANNL SUPPORT JUDGING TEAM		
LA PLATA COUNTY FAIR	\$	2,544.00
2020 FAIR AUCTION AND ADD ONS		
LA PLATA COUNTY SEARCH AND RESCUE	\$	750.00
SPONSORSHIP - SNOWDOWN PANCAKE BREAKFAST		
LA PLATA OPEN SPACE CONSERVANCY (LPOSC)	\$	1,000.00
20/21 SPONSORSHIP ANNUAL EVENT		500.00
LA PLATA YOUTH SERVICES	\$	500.00
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 SPLASH & DASH	.	90.00
DONATION ON BEHALF OF BOB LYNCH	\$	80.00
MANNA THE DURANGO SOUP KITCHEN	\$	160.00
DONATIONS ON BEHALF OF TIM W & JOE L	,	100.00
MERCY HEALTH FOUNDATION	\$	2,000.00
SPONSORSHIP - JOURNEY OF HOPE 5K	Ψ	1,000.00
SPONSORSHIP - SOUP FOR THE SOUL		1,000.00
MUSIC IN THE MOUNTAINS	\$	1,500.00
SPONSORSHIP - ANNL EVENT SUPPORT	•	,
PAGOSA SPRINGS YOUTH FOOTBALL	\$	1,000.00
SPONSORSHIP - YOUTH SPORTS 2020-21		
PAGOSA YOUTH SOCCER	\$	1,000.00
SPONSORSHIP - YOUTH ATHLETICS 2020-21		
PINE RIVER SHARES	\$	2,080.00
DONATION ON BEHALF OF RACHEL LANDIS		80.00
SPONSORSHIP - HOLIDAY HELPERS EVENT		2,000.00
POWERHOUSE SCIENCE CENTER	\$	5,000.00
SPONSORSHIP - 2020-2021 SCIENCE EXHIBITS		
PURGATORY SKI CLUB	\$	5,000.00
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 WINTER SPORTS		

SALVATION ARMY	\$ 2,500.00
SPONSORSHIP - GREEN CHILI LUNCH	
SAN JUAN BOCES INSPIRE INNOVATION	\$ 1,500.00
SPONSORSHIP - 2020 SCIENCE FAIR	
SANTAS HELPING HAND	\$ 2,215.00
EMPLOYEE PAYROLL DONATIONS	
SILVER STATION INC	\$ 1,294.11
FOOD DRIVE TOTES FOR GROCERIES	
SNOWDOWN FOLLIES PATRON	\$ 250.00
2020 FOLLIES SPONSORSHIP TABLE	
THE PAGOSA SPRINGS SUN PUBLISHING INC	\$ 1,000.00
SPONSORSHIP - YOUTH/STUDENT PROGRAM	
THE RIVER CHURCH	\$ 250.00
SPONSORSHIP - EVENT SUPPORT 2020	
TOWN OF BAYFIELD	\$ 500.00
SPONSORSHIP - HOLIDAY LIGHT CONTEST	
TOWN OF PAGOSA SPRINGS	\$ 2,300.00
SPONSORSHIP - HOLIDAY LIGHT CONTEST 2020	500.00
SPONSORSHIP - YOUTH SPORTS 2020	1,800.00
UNITED WAY OF SW COLORADO	\$ 1,300.00
2020 CHARITY GOLF CLASSIC 2 EE	
VILLAGE AID PROJECT	\$ 500.00
SPONSORSHIP - VILLAGE AID PROJECT	
LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPORT	\$ 2,789.01
THE PEAK DELI	636.75
RAMONS MEXICAN RESTAURANT	44.39
MACHOS FAST MEXICAN FOOD AND DRINK	1,959.31
BART'S NEW YORK DELI	20.76
CITY MARKET	127.80
Grand Total	\$ 75,671.39